

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17343

Date sent

03/03/2017

Subject

Training/ Development/ Mentoring

Details of enquiry

1. Which external organisations does your MHT provide training/development/mentorship to?
2. Who is the person in your MHT with overall responsibility for training income generation?
3. Which are the 5 externally delivered courses most frequently provided by your organisation?
4. Which training and development partners do you currently work with?

(Organisations that either deliver or develop learning material in partnership with your MHT)

Response Sent

1. We are a national training provider working with CCGs, Local authorities and Other NHS trusts plus not for profit and privately owned organisations. These change regularly but many are the same listed on your partners page. Some examples of work with our clients can be found here <https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/training/employers/>
2. Details of the Responsible Officer for generating training income for our Trust:
Name: Brian Rock
Title: Director of Education and Training/Dean of Postgraduate Studies

Phone: 0208 938 2701

Email: brock@tavi-port.nhs.uk

3. The 5 externally delivered courses most frequently provided by this Trust
 - a. Child safeguarding
 - b. Adult safeguarding
 - c. Mindfulness
 - d. Foundations of Psychodynamic Psychotherapy
 - e. Working with children, young people & families: a psychoanalytic observational approach

4. Our training and development partnership details:

Our main partner is the University of Essex, our partner organisations are listed online at <https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/training/our-partners/>